

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILL VACANCY

Notice is hereby given that interested persons may apply to fill a vacancy on Montecito Sanitary District Board of Directors.

The Board of Directors will fill the vacancy by appointment at its **August 21, 2024 Regular Board Meeting**. Potential candidates will be interviewed by the Board at an **August 19, 2024 Special Board Meeting**.

TERM & QUALIFICATIONS

Term: from appointment until December 6, 2024

Minimum Qualifications:

- At least 18 years of age;
- Registered to vote; and
- Resident of the Montecito Sanitary District

APPLICATIONS

Digital Applications: available for download at https://www.montsan.org/jobopportunities and may be submitted via email to Staff@Montsan.org.

Physical Applications: available for pick-up or drop-off at 1042 Monte Cristo Lane, Santa Barbara, California 93101

All applications must be received by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 13, 2024. Late applications will not be accepted.

CONTACT US

For more information, please contact John Weigold, General Manager of the Montecito Sanitary District, at jweigold@montsan.org or 805-969-4200.

Pursuant to Government Code §1780(d)(1), this notice will be posted in three or more conspicuous locations within the Montecito Sanitary District from July 24, 2024 to August 13, 2024.